

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19796-19800/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EXPORTEC INDIA EXPORTS & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vasav Anathananman, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that application for substituted service qua respondent No.3 has already been filed.

List the matter before the Ld. Registrar in office for appropriate orders.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR