

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
19796-19800/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2011  
in CAP No. 8-10, 12 & 13 of 2011 passed by the High Court Of  
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,  
Delhi - IV and etc. etc.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EXPORTEC INDIA EXPORTS & ETC.ETC.  
(with appln. (s) for substituted service)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram ,Adv.  
Mr. Yashvardhan Roy, Adv.  
  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Order dated 17.01.2014 is recalled.

In the meanwhile, reply may be filed.

List thereafter.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER