

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19796-19800/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2011 in CAP No. 8/2011, CAP No. 10/2011, CAP No. 12/2011, CAP No. 13/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EXPORTEC INDIA EXPORTS & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
MR. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. M. Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Honda, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER